WHEREAS, the Chief of Fire obtained price quotations from three vendors of fire alarm 
systems for the City's Kiwanis Lodge and Geauga Alarms, Inc. was the lowest quotation to sell 
and install a Code-compliant fire alarm system at the Lodge in an amount not to exceed Six 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($6,500.00); 

WHEREAS, Council's Safety and Finance Committees have recommended that Council 
authorize the Mayor to enter into an agreement with Geauga Alarms, Inc. for the purchase and 
installation of a fire alarm system at the Kiwanis Lodge in an amount not to exceed Six 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($6,500.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Richmond 
Heights, State of Ohio, that: 

Section 1: The Mayor is authorized to enter into an agreement with Geauga Alarms, 
Inc. for the purchase and installation of a Code-compliant fire alann system at the City's Kiwanis